265www.kuebler.com10/2010
-20° +90°
RoHS
140 m/s2
Li
ne
ar
 M

Temperature High IP value Reverse polarity
protection
Order code
with encoder
D8.4D1
Type
. X
c
X
d
XXXX
e
.XX
b
XXXX
a
.
Standard resolutions for draw wire with incremental encoder
Sendix 5000, drum circumference 333.33 mm
 (357.14 mm for the 8 000 mm measuring range)
Pulses / revolution  500 2000
Pulses / mm   1.5 (1.4) 6 (5.6)
Resolution	(mm)	 	 ~	0.66	(0.71)	 ~	0.17	(0.18)
a   Measuring range
 0800 = 8 000 mm 3000 = 30 000 mm
 1000 = 10 000 mm 3500 = 35 000 mm
1200 = 12 000 mm 4250 = 42 500 mm
 1500 = 15 000 mm 4000 = 40 000 mm
 2000 = 20 000 mm other measuring ranges
 2500 = 25 000 mm on request
c   Output circuit
    depends on the encoder used
d   Type of connection
    depends on the encoder used
b   Encoder used
00 = Sendix incremental 5000
 63 = Sendix absolute 5863
 68 = Sendix absolute 5868
e   Resolution / Protocol / Options
    depends on the encoder used
Standard resolutions for draw wire with absolute encoder  Sendix 5863 or 5868,
drum circumference 333.33 mm  (357.14 mm for the 8 000 mm measuring range)
Absolute encoder  5863 5868
Pulses	/	revolution	 	 2048	/	11	bit	 4096,	programmable	via	the	bus	/	12	bit
Pulses	/	mm	 	 	 6.14	(5.73)	 12.28	(11.47)
Resolution	(mm)	 	 ~	0.16	(0.17)	 ~	0.08	(0.09)
Recommended standard device:
D8.4D1.XXXX.0054.2000
Draw wire with mounted encoder
Sendix 5000 incremental
(8.5000.8354.2000)
•	 Push-pull	with	inverted	signals
•	 Supply	voltage	10…30	V	DC
•	 M12	connector,	8-pin,	radial
•	 2000	pulses	per	revolution
D8.4D1.XXXX.6324.G123
Draw wire with mounted encoder
Sendix 5863
(8.5863.1224.G123)
•	 SSI	Interface
•	 Supply	voltage	10…30	V	DC
•	 SSI	Gray	Code
•	 M23	connector,	12-pin,	radial
•	 Resolution	2048	PPR
•	 SET	button	and	status	LED
D8.4D1.XXXX.6822.2113
Draw wire with mounted encoder
Sendix 5868
(8.5868.1222.2113)
•	 CANopen	Interface
•	 Supply	voltage	10…30	V	DC
•	 M12	connector
•	 CANopen	Encoder	profile	V3.2